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RGIL B. GILL SECOND FLOOR.

ANC.A, LLB. ROYAL EMPIRE HOUSE.

IRISTER AND SOLICITOR _ . 10§ QUEEN STREET.

=

PRIVATE TEL. WIN. 58I

MELBOURNE, C.1

OFFICE TEL. M U 1231

AND AT |5 HUGHENDEN RCAD, EAST 87, KILDA. 8.2
VBG/AN

................... 8th . Sephember, 9 49

M. V. 6. Cochane.& Mgéd J. F. Gpaham,
12 Motherwell Street,

HAWKSBURN .
Deaer Mr. Cochrane & Miss Graham,

I enclose herewith a copy
of the plan which appears on the title to the land you are
purchasing from Mr. Howson so that you can check up the
meagurements and satisfy yourself that you are in Tact
getting the correct land. You should Mef€ that the
measurements are in links.

I enclose herewith the
Contract of Sale which has been sent to me in the maiter
and you should satisfy yoursgelf that the price and the
deposit are right, bearing in mind that now no congent will
be required to your purchase. You will note that there is
no provision for you to go on to the land earlier than
the 15th December next although in my letier to Messrs.
Macpiersen & Kelley I-gald that Mr., Cochrane would like to
be able to commence planting as soon as the posgition was
cleared up with respect to the Contract of 3ale if that _
could be arranged. If in fact you require this right and -
want it speelally set out in the Contract you should not -
sign the Contract in its present form but should get into
touch with me to see what can be done on the matter.
If on bhe other hand you are satisfied to have this omi tted
you can both sign the Contract where I have indicated
in pencil and return it to me together with a cheque for
£100 made payeblie to "Macpherson & Kelley". As I wnderstand
that Mr. C. Graham may be going away this matter of a cheque
should not be overlooked before he leaves. The cheque’
should also include 1/- exchange as it is payable at
Dandenong -

Yours faithfully,



VIRGIL B. G“_L_ SECOND FLOOH,

ALC.A., LL@. ROYAL EMPIRE HOUSE.
BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR 101 QUEEN STREET,
p M
OFFICE TEL. M U 1231 WLEOURNE; &
PRIVATE TEL. WiN, 698] VBG}JH AND AT [S HUGHENDEN ROAD, EAST 5T, KILDA, §,2
- 88th--0ctober, . 19 49,

Mr. V. G. Cochrzne & Miss J.F. Graham,
0){_'. MI‘. G- Graha.m,
12 Motherwell Streect,
HA 8 RH. v G'

Dear Mr. Cochrane & Miss Graham,

You from Howson

I have received answers to my requisitions
on title and smongst them it is set out that & Council
Drain runs through the Vendor's property but that the
Vendor does not know if it will affect the land sold.

The answer further sets out that you h&ve seen the drain.
I presume that the ansvwer is in fact correct and that

you bought knowing the position. If this is not correct
and there is any problem about the drain which concerns
you please let me know 88 soon as possible.

B Although it is some six weeks before
settlement is due it is just as well to get the Transfer

on the way particularly as it should be signed by both of
you before it goes on to the Vendor in view of what sre
your own financidl arrangements. This raises the question
of whether you desire the Trensfer to be made to you as
joint--tenants, in which case the survivor in the event of
death becomes entitled to the lot, or whether you want

the Transfer to you 2s tenants in common, in which case each
perty has an interest which he or she can diaspoae of by wey
of will. I would appreciate your early advice on this
point.

Then on the question of the Mortgage I
understand that Mr, & Mrs, Graham will be lending you
money to finance your purchase. I would like to know
2 soon a8 po@sible the amount which is to be lent on the

Mortgage and what is the W?F_,_md on what
basis repayment ie fto.be-i i .

Yours faithfully,

borgid 2t



VIRGIL B. G‘I LL SECOND FLOOR.

 AAC.A, LLB. ROYAL EMPIRE HOUSE.
BARRISTER anD SOLICITOR 101 QUEEN STREET,
MELBOURNE, C.1
OFFICE TEL. M U 1231
VBG
PRIVATE TEL. WiN. 85e /mx AND aT IB HUGHENDEN ROAD. EAST 5T. KILDA, 5.2
- opnd . Deoember. .......19 49

Mre Vs G« Cochrane & Migse JeF. Grabam,
c/= Migss Js Fe Graham,
12 Motherwell street,
Bawkgburn _ Sel-

pear Mrs Cochrane and Mlgse Graham,

re purchage from How gon

1 am enclosing herewith a statement
ghowing how the adjustments of rates and taxes were msde
and at the foot thereof s further statement ghowing that the '
net balance payable by you to the Vendor wag £2700e2¢60 Im
additign to thie the Vendor's Solicitors required payment of
£1 o7+ exchange on cheques, &8 the Contract provided for
payment free of exchange at Dandenong,whioh made the full
amount payable at gettlement to be £2%01 +Ge 6o

LTINS

o o phig amount Wwas provided by tWo
Bank Chequesg one from the E«8« & A+ Bank Cheltenham for
£901+ 9+ 6 and the other from the Jommercial Bank Prahran
for £800, being the amount of Mre Ce Graham's MoT tgage-

1 aleo enclose State Lend Tex Notice
which should be signed by both of you. Your gignatures
ocsn be witnessed DY Mre Ce Graham, and then the documert
ghould be returned to me &g soon &8s possible so that it cen
be lodged in the state Land Tax 0ffice.

Ae this will complete the matter
I am enclosing herewith memo of myocostse

_ Yourw faithfully,



VICTOR 3. COCHRANE AdD JOYCE . GRAHAL FROM. DONALD D. HOZSOH .

STATEKENT OF ADJUSTEENTS A2 AT 15/12/1949

VE:ZDOAH PURCHARERE
ALLOAE ALLOGS
- )
SHTRE OF DaJDENCHG RATES £6/17/ 6 v=id tn
30/6/1% 8
Qurrent Rete not yet struck )
Vendnr mllowes 7b GaY¥e 1. 8. €
STATE HIVERS & WATER SUFPLY COM:ISSIOH
Bt #1/17/6 unpaid year ending 30/6/50
Tendor allows 168 daye 17- 3
STATE LAND TAX _ Nom taxable to z1/12/49
FEDERAL LAND TAX Mo notice AF 1isniltity
. w.'w W ¥ __'-?“""'-""?\’\4.\_-’ st
~th_f1cd.:m;.q;w*u¥'”-¢=~ der-tion
Comoony for £oQ0 -

Premium £3/-/— paid to 5/10/1950

Purchrgers allow 294 d2¥s 2. 8.3
F o | 61! 3 £9l ".Jf!' 3

Purchasers n=y diffarencea. £
L P 2o, 8+ 3

Full Purchnee Frices : 0800 ~» -
Lese Depoeit o loG. —-
9706+ . =
AdG adjustmenta 2R BLOOVE 2. €
J—
et m#lancﬁ prynole OV Purcic rel'p £2700 . 2P+ £
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VlRG“:_ B. GILL SECOND FLOOR.

ALC.A, LLE. ROYAL EMPIRE HOUSE.
BARRISTER AnNp SOLICITOR VB(}/ 101 QUEEMN STREET.
OFFIGE TEL. M U 1;;:\ — - MERHOURNE: 9
AL TR EEB AND AT 18 HUGHENDEN ROAD, EAST ST. KILDA. 5.2
oond . December. ..........19 49

Mre Ve Ge Cochrane & Misge JoF . Graham,
c/- Misge J oF - GTaham,
12 Motherwell Street,
Hewkgburn Es2e

Dr_to VIRGIL Be GILL
you from Howeon

7o my costs of and incidental to the Contract of @ale )
herein as per amended Supreme Gourt Order Reference Kose )
226 and 227 &£5e <o ~- g

To my costs of and jncidental to the transgfer herein
ag per emended Supreme Court order Reference No. 22-
£18.1.3.qu TR e T : -

)
!
To my oﬁsts of and incidental to the Mor tgage to Mre )
Gochrane &g per amended Supreme Court order Reference ;
oo 70¢ #£5el5.~ less allowance of half = £7+17- 6Iw |
¥p
£

To my costs of and incidental to discussions with
Mre Keith Wilson &nd Mre C. Grahem regarding Partnersh
gnd finanéial arrangements and attending to reglstrat—

;
15
|

jon of the business name of " VeGe Cochrene & Coe"- 1100 *
DI §BURSEMENTS o
gearch Fee _ 2e 6 it
Gertificates for Rates snd Tazes - %@.«_ﬁ,u-
Buginess Names m&}‘%ﬁ*ﬂﬁ- L L
%m%‘ o T mefer 22¢8¢ = g
hedging Fee on Tyranpgfer Le20 6
New Certificate of Title 156 = )
Lodging Fee on Btock 12. 6 )
£06. 1o = %31 10
260 1.
£57+11 e

gl V%)) T e

e Fr—p————



VICTOR O« CCCEKAHE Al JUYCT ¥, ShaHAL FIOM DOSALD De e R S
STATEMTNT s: AT 1-/12/1249
VE.LCR PU:CEASERS
ALLCTS ALLO.YS
SHIAE OF DiJDEX{SS RATEG 24/17/ 5 o2id ta
30/5/1% 3
Qurre.t Rate oot yol eiruck
Vendnr nllnWe 70 CavVe e “u B
STATT JIVERS & WATLA
RAlL3  #1/17/€ unon
TFendeor allowe 1o? daye 17. 3
STATE LaND TAX _ Zon tey=nle &9 *1/17/¢9
FEDERAL LAND TaX_ Un notice - lieuili®y
145 IS RANCE Palicw Nn. FIE20 in Feder-tion
Crgprny far £0C0.
Fresjun £3/=/= ool )
PurcuserTe nllow 2 " A
2r. B 7 ZR. . 3
Purciresre ey ciffersncros €
27e 24 3 £7. 2003

.1l Purcunae Frica

Leer Deponsit

At Bdrustze ie ap B
wet uelasce naynule OV

Levs

Purci:-

epT e

Racavad

Camnrtes —y sl Colin € ochronm=

[

ylgl2zewe

= F -
Damghin, Villags

€
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, Y v SECOND FLOOR,
VIRGIL B. GILL ROYAL EMPIRE HOUSE,

AASA, LLB.
101 QUEEN STREET.

BARRISTER & SOLICITOR MELBOURNE. C.1

{7

VBG/MM.

OFFicE Ter, M U 1281
PRIVATE TEL. L B 3981
-

AND AT 18 HUGHENDEN ROAD, EAST BT. KILDA, 5.16

14th April 1954........195

Mr.. & bMrs. V.G. Ceehrane; —
Can tre Danﬂmng Road,
DINGL=Y

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cochrane,
R#: _PURCHASE FROM KiNT

T have received a Contract of Sale from the Sodicitors for
Arthur Francis Bennet Kent and Eve Florence Kent, which contract
I enclose herewith.

You will note that the Contract is with Victor George Cochrane
only as Purchaser, whereas my instructions were that Joyce Frances
Cochrane was also a Purchaser.

The Contract provides for a purchase price of £375 per acre,
as advised me, end it referks to a Plan endorsed on the Contract,
but you will note the Sokicitors pencil advice that the Plah will
be supplied as soon ss possible. In this latter respect I was
advised in a coveringfetter that the land was at present being surg
veyed and that an Application would be mede to the Council for
Consent,to be subdivided as soon as possible.

I do not like the expression at the end of the first page
"subject to any existing easements" as I thipk that you aze should
only buy "subject to any registered easements,

The provisions with.respect to the payment of the purchase pric
are not unreasonable except that I would like provision for say sever
days edvice that the Consent had been obitained before thelslance of
purchase® money had to be paid.

You will note that printed condition 6. required ¥ou to assume
liability for complying with Notices or Orders affecting the property
on md after the date of the Contract, and you will also note that ti
typed Condition 10.makes it clear that the Sale is subject to the
Consent of the relevant Council to the Subdiwision of the land, On'th
latter point I should advise you that it could take two or three moni
bafore such Consent is given.

However there is one thingfwhich no reference is made in the ;
tract and that was the question of the right fo bring water piping
across the land. On this latter point I would be glad to have full
particulars as to exacrly what has been ageeed upon.

A search of the Title has ghozn that the Vendor§are registeres
as proprietors of the land now in the Title meniioned in the

Contract, but that guite a fair portion in the south .eastern coines{:[: '



VIRGIL B. GILL SECOND FLOOR.

AAS.A, LLE ROYAL EMPIRE HOUSE,

BARRISTER & SOLICITOR m/m. TSRS :ZE:QE:RNE c.1

OFFICE TEL. M U 1281 AND AT 15 HUGHENDEN ROAD, EAST ST, KILDA, 5.16
PRIVATE TeL. L B 3981
4 it

..... 27th. August, 1954..195
Mr. & #rg, V,8. Cochrane, '
Centre Dandenong Road,
DINGLEY.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Cochrane,
YOU FROM KENT.

I am enclosing herewith Transfer in this matier on which
I have indiceted in pencil where both of you should sign. lour mpig-
natures should be witnessed by a Justice of the Peace or a Bank Man-
ager. I would be glad to have the Transfer executed and returned to
me at your earliest convenience. '

The area shown on the survey plan is 2 acres 1 rood and
37 perches and at the price of £375 per acre I computed the full
purchese price to be £930/9/3 as set out in the Trensfer. This g
figure hes been agreed with by the Solicitors for the Vendors.
Yhen you are returning the Transfer I would be glad if you would
let me have your cheque for £925/-/- to cover the £3915/9/3 balance
of purchase money itself and for any adjustment of Rates and Taxes
which have to be made on the settiement.

If you consider that there should be a separate reading of
the meter for water consumption please let me know this by return so
that I can immediately make an Application to the Board of Works and

4{ﬂ4 pay taidd fee for such reading. If the land is used for merket gard-
ening purposes it is most probable that the consumption would be heav
and greater than the fixed allowance based on the annual rate charged
on the property, but if there is no market garden being carried on up
the property the problem is rather the other way around so that the
annual rate should allow for a water consumption which is not likely
to have been exceeded.

Yours faithfully,

Mgl 72247



VIRGIL. B. GILL SECOND FLOOR,

aaba, Lee ROYAL EMPIRE HOUSE,

BARRISTER OR 101 QUEEN STREET,
&soticrm VBG/PW. MELBOURNE, C.1

F .
OFFice TEL. M U 1231 AND AT 13 HUGHENDEN ROAD, EAST ST. KILDA, 5.16
PRIVATE Tew. L B 3981

27th August, 1954. 195
Mr. & #rs, V.B. Cochrane,
Centre Dendenong Road,
DINGLEY .

Dear Mr. &« Hrg, Cochrane,
YOU FROM KENT.

I am enclosing herewith lransfer in this matter on which
I have indicated in pencil where both of you should sign. Your sig— —
natures should be witnessed by & Justice of the Peace or a Bank Man-
ager. I would be glad to have the Transfer executed and returned to
me at your earliest coenvenience,

The area shown on the survey plan is 2 acres 1 rood and
37 perches and at the price of £375 per acre I computed the full
purchase price to be £930/9/3 as set out in the Trensfer. This g
figure has been agreed with by the Solicitors for the Vendors.
then you are returning the Transfer I would be glad if you would
let me have your cheque for £925/-/- to cover the £8915/9/3 balance
of purchase money itself and for any adjustment of Rates and Taxes
which have to be made on the settlement.

If you consider that there should be a separate reading of
the meter for water consumption please let me know this by return so
that 1 cen immedistely make an Application to the Board of Works end

4riﬁ pay taid? fee for such reading, If the land is used for market gard-
ening purposes it is most probable that the consumption would be heavy
and greater than the fixed allowance based on the annual rate charged
on the property, but if there ias no market garden being carried on upon
the property the problem is rather the other way arocund so that the
annual rate should allow for a water consumption which is not likely
to have been exceeded.

Yours faithfully,

My d 740
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